503774506 04/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3821151

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JASOPELS A/S			07/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	EIKON TI	EIKON TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING SARL.		
Street Address:	42, RUE DE LA VALLÉE			
City:	LUXEMBOURG			
State/Country:	LUXEMB	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-2661			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:1442		423977		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		12)321-4299		
Correspondence will b	be sent to the	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
-	-	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	via US Mail.	
		214809		
		ssignments@brinksgilson.com,lhedl@brinksgilson.com		
		o	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name:	H	EIDI A. DARE	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	HI P.	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	HI P. BI	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	HI P. BI	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	HI P. BI CI	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	HI P. BI CI UMBER:	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HI P. BI CI UMBER:	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 15444-4	9brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	HI P. BI CI UMBER:	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 15444-4 HEIDI A. DARE	9brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	HI P. BI CI UMBER:	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 15444-4 HEIDI A. DARE /had/	brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	HI P. BF CI UMBER:	EIDI A. DARE O. BOX 10395 RINKS GILSON & LIONE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 15444-4 HEIDI A. DARE /had/ 04/07/2016	brinksgilson.com	

Client Reference No. P81600017DK00F

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Jasopels A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a place of business at <u>Fabriksvei 19, 7441 Bording</u>, <u>Denmark</u> ("Assignor") has, by virtue of Assignment, received right, title and interest to a certain invention related to DISPLACEMENT OF SCRAPING ROLLERS, and being described in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/423,977</u> filed on <u>February 25, 2015</u> (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Jasopels A/S entered into an Agreement for the assignment of patents and associated rights (the "Agreement"), having an Effective Date of July 1, 2015, between and among Jasopels A/S and Eikon Technologies Holding Sarl., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 42, rue de la Vallée, L-2661 Luxembourg ("Assignee"), pursuant to which Jasopels A/S previously assigned to Assignee any and all of its preexisting right, title, and interest in the Invention.

WHEREAS, to the extent that any right, title, or interest in the Invention was not transferred pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, or under the Invention described therein and Assignee desires to accept such an assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers and does hereby confirm the previous assignment and transfer, unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Invention being in the United States of America and all other countries and states of the world, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof that may be granted in the United States and in any country or state of the world for the Invention (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements).

PATENT REEL: 038223 FRAME: 0871 Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Invention, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for the Invention be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection for the Invention.

Signed for and on behalf of Jasopels A/S This 49 day of 2016 CED POUL 1st April 2016 Jens JøRGEN SCHMIDT WITNESSED: DATE: 2016 Mars Landich DATE:

Mads Withrup Lindels ff

- 2 -